

64,553

IN THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRUNNER ENTERPRISES, INC., )  
a Delaware Corporation, )  
Appellant, )  
vs. )  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OF )  
THE STATE OF FLORIDA, et al., )  
Appellee. )

DOCKET NO. AR-337

JUL 5 4 41 PM '83  
FILED  
FILED

NOV 22 1983

SID J. WHITE  
CLERK SUPREME COURT

APPEAL FROM A FINAL JUDGMENT  
ENTRY OF MANDATE OF THE  
CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

C. GARY WILLIAMS and  
ROBERT S. HIGHTOWER of  
Ausley, McMullen, McGehee,  
Carothers and Proctor  
Post Office Box 391  
Tallahassee, Florida 32302  
(904) 224-9115

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT IN REPLY TO DEPARTMENT'S STATEMENT OF THE CASE <b>AND</b> FACTS	1
RESTATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED	3
ARGUMENT	4
A. Introductory Statement	4
1. Two Year <b>Delay</b> in Moving to Enforce Mandate	4
2. Taxpayer's Sales Factor Denominator Argument <b>Not</b> the Same as Separate Accounting Argument	5
B. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO <b>APPLY THE</b> CONSTITUTIONAL MANDATE OF <u>ASARCO, INC. V. IDAHO</u> STATE TAX COMMISSION, TO THE <b>ISSUE</b> OF WHETHER <u>BRUNNER'S OUT-OF-STATE</u> GENERATED INTANGIBLES INCOME CAN BE INCLUDED IN ITS FLORIDA TAX BASE.	7
C. THE TRIAL COURT <b>ERRED</b> IN INTERPRETING THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT'S PRIOR DECISION IN <u>BRUNNER AS A FINAL</u> RULING <b>ADVERSE</b> TO THE <b>TAXPAYER</b> ON <u>BRUNNER'S CLAIMS</u> THAT THE THREE-FACTOR FORMULA METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT <b>WAS</b> IMPROPERLY AND UNCONSTITUTIONALLY <b>APPLIED</b> TO BRUNNER'S PARTICULAR FACTS.	9
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Allis-Chalmers Credit Corp. v. Department of Revenue</u> , 408 So.2d 103 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982).	6, 12
<u>ASARCO, Inc. v. Idaho State Tax Comm.</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 102 S.Ct. 3103, 73 L.Ed.2d 787 (1982).	3, 4, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12
<u>Beverly Beach Properties, Inc. v. Nelson</u> , 68 So.2d 608 (Fla.), <u>cert. den.</u> , 348 U.S. 816 (1953).	8, 9
<u>Department of Revenue v. Brunner Enterprises, Inc.</u> , 390 So.2d 713 (Fla. 1980).	2, 3, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13
<u>Florida Air Conditioners, Inc. v. Colonial Supply Co.</u> , 390 So.2d 174 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980).	7
<u>Harbour Ventures, Inc. v. Hutches</u> , 366 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1979)	a
<u>Irving Trust Co. v. Kaplan</u> , 20 So.2d 351 (Fla. 1944).	11
<u>Louisville &amp; N.R. Co. v. State</u> , 65 So. 881 (Miss. 1914)	8
<u>Miami Beach v. Schauer</u> , 104 So.2d 129 (Fla. 3d DCA 1958), <u>cert. disp.</u> , 112 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1959).	11
<u>Nowlin v. Pickren</u> , 131 So.2d 894 (Fla. 2d DCA 1961).	11
<u>Petition of Vermeulen</u> , 122 So.2d 318 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960).	14
<u>Roger Dean Enterprises, Inc. v. Department of Revenue</u> , 387 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1980).	5, 13
<u>Stan Musial &amp; Biggie's, Inc. v. Department of Revenue</u> , 363 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978), <u>rev'd</u> 387 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1980).	10
<u>Strazzulla v. Hendrick</u> , 177 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1965).	8, 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS(Cont'd.)

	<u>Page</u>
<u>FLORIDA STATUTES</u>	
Section 214.73	5, 12
Section 220.12 (1973)	12
Section 220.13 (1973)	12
<u>FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE</u>	
Ch. 12C-1.15(4)(d)1,2 and 3	13
